

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:11/08/2014**

**COURT No.:6**

**ITEM No. :53**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 10396 of 2013**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Ashish Kumar Mukherjee & Anr.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1/03/2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."***

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the respondents. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf both the respondents and has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in the paper-books. The service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**