

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
10396/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2012
in WPC No. 165/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR MUKHERJEE AND ANR.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Nr. N. K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Misra, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B. P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. N. K. Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General,
appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned
counsel appearing for the respondents.It is directed that the order passed by this Court in SLP
(C) 10396 of 2013 on 11.08.2014 shall be complied with by all
objectivity within six months hence.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.02.15

In view of the above, I. A. No. 2 is disposed of.

14:34:51 IST
Reason:(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master